A
C
-D
C
Specification
400 Watts
• 400 W Continuous, 600 W Peak
• IT and Medical Approvals

M3 Mounting holes (in 4 positions). Max
penetration by screw to be 0.10 in (2.5 mm)
from bottom face of chassis
M3 mounting holes (in 2 positions, each side). Max penetration
by screw to be 0.14 in (3.5 mm) from outside face of chassis
1. Dimensions shown in
inches (mm).
Tolerance: ±0.02 (±0.5)
2. Weight: 1.8 lb (800g).
Output Voltage V1
Max Output Current V1
Standby Supply V2
Max Output Power
Model Number
Inom Ipk(1) Continuous(2) Peak(1)
12 V 33.3 A 50.0 A 5 V / 0.5 A 400 W 600 W FCM400PS12
15 V 26.6 A 40.0 A 5 V / 0.5 A 400 W 600 W FCM400PS15
24 V 16.6 A 25.0 A 5 V / 0.5 A 400 W 600 W FCM400PS24
28 V 14.2 A 21.4 A 5 V / 0.5 A 400 W 600 W FCM400PS28
36 V 11.1 A 16.7 A 5 V / 0.5 A 400 W 600 W FCM400PS36
48 V 8.3 A 12.5 A 5 V / 0.5 A 400 W 600 W FCM400PS48
Notes
Output Connector CON 3
Pin Single
1 +V1